
CENTRAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

2023‐2024 ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE (COA)* FOR CREDIT STUDENTS 
*SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Cost of Attendance (COA) for a student is defined an estimate of that student’s educational expenses for the period of enrollment. The COA may include tuition and fees, books 
and supplies, costs of obtaining a license, certification, or first professional certification, federal student loan fees, food and housing, miscellaneous and personal expenses, and 
transportation. Students who have additional costs related to cooperative education program employment costs, disabilityπrelated expenses, study abroad and/or technology 

expenses should contact the Financial Aid Office for additional information.  
 

COA COMPONENTS ARE NOT ALL CHARGED DIRECTLY TO THE STUDENT ONEACCS ACCOUNT. 
The table below indicates the direct and indirect charges to the student account. 

TUITION & GENERAL FEES Directly charged to the student account 
FOOD & HOUSING Not charged to the 





 

 

 

 

COA for an IN‐STATE STUDENT LIVING OFF CAMPUS 

IN STATE  SUMMER 
FALL OR 
SPRING 

FALL & 
SPRING 

FALL, SPRING, 
& SUMMER 

OFF CAMPUS ‐ UGINOF  3 MTH 4 MTH° 9 MTH 12 MTH 
TUITION & FEES  $        1,025   $          2,555  $          5,110  $          6,135 
FOOD & HOUSING  $        4,601   $          6,135  $        13,804  $        18,406 
BOOKS & SUPPLIES  $             210   $              525  $          1,050  $          1,260 
TRANSPORTATION  $          1,541   $          2,055  $          4,624   $          6,166 
MISCELLANEOUS/PERSONAL  $          1,466  $           1,955     $          4,399   $          5,866  
AVG DIRECT LOAN FEES IF ACCEPTED LOANS  $              13   $                13  $                26  $                39 

TOTAL   $         9,856    $        13,218   $        29,013    $        37,872 
FEES BY PROGRAM ‐  

*Fees with a thirdπparty agency are subject to change.             
AVERAGE NURSING FEES  $            847   $              847   $          1,694  $          2,541 

AVERAGE RN MOBILITY FEES  $            592  $              592  $          1,184  $          1,776 
AVERAGE PRACTICAL NURSING CERTIFICATE FEES  $            708   $              708  $          1,416  $          2.124 
AVERAGE MEDICAL ASSISTING TECHNOLGY FEES  $              61   $                61  $              122   $              183 

AVERAGE AUTOMOTIVE MANUFACTURING TECH FEES  $              60   $                60  $              120  $              180 
AVERAGE COSMETOLOGY FEES  $              46   $                46  $               92  $              138 

AVERAGE INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS FEES  $              60   $                60  $              120  $              180  
AVERAGE MACHINE SHOP FEES  $              16   $                16   $                32   $                48  

AVERAGE WELDING π DRAFTING FEES  $                7   $                  7   $                14   $                21  
AVERAGE WELDING π MACHINING FEES  $              11   $                11   $                22   $                33  

 

 

 



 

 

 

COA for an OUT‐OF‐STATE STUDENT LIVING WITH PARENT 

OUT‐OF‐STATE  SUMMER 
FALL OR 
SPRING 

FALL & 
SPRING 

FALL, SPRING, 
& SUMMER 

WITH PARENT ‐ UGNRHM  3 MTH 4 MTH° 9 MTH 12 MTH 
TUITION & FEES  $        1,799   $          4,490  $          8,980  $        10,779  
FOOD & HOUSING  $        1,145  $          1,526  $          3,434   $          4,578  
BOOKS & SUPPLIES  $           210  $              525  $          1,050  $          1,260 
TRANSPORTATION  $           968  $          1,291  $          2,905   $          3,873  
MISCELLANEOUS/PERSONAL  $            665  $              886  $          1,933  $          2,658 
AVG DIRECT LOAN FEES IF ACCEPTED LOANS  $              13   $                13  $                26  $                39 

TOTAL   $        4,800    $         8,731   $        18,328    $        23,187  
FEES BY PROGRAM ‐  

*Fees with a thirdπparty agency are subject 



 

 

COA for an OUT‐OF‐STATE STUDENT OFF CAMPUS 

OUT‐OF‐STATE  SUMMER 
FALL OR 
SPRING 

FALL & 
SPRING 

FALL, SPRING, 
& SUMMER 

OFF CAMPUS ‐ UGNROF  3 MTH 4 MTH° 9 MTH 12 MTH 
TUITION & FEES  $          1,763   $          4,400   $          8,800   $        10,563  
FOOD & HOUSING  $          4,601   $          6,135  $        13,804  $        18,406 
BOOKS & SUPPLIES  $             210   $              525  $          1,050  $          1,260 
TRANSPORTATION  $          1,541   $          2,055  $          4,624   $          6,166 
MISCELLANEOUS/PERSONAL  $          1,466  $           1,955     $          4,399   $          5,866  
AVG DIRECT LOAN FEES IF ACCEPTED LOANS  $              13   $                13  $                26  $                39 

TOTAL   $         9,630    $        15,173    $        32,883    $        42,516  
FEES BY PROGRAM ‐  

*Fees with a thirdπparty agency are subject to change.             
AVERAGE NURSING FEES  $            847   $              847   $          1,694  $          2,541 

AVERAGE RN MOBILITY FEES  $            592  $              592  $          1,184  $          1,776 
AVERAGE PRACTICAL NURSING CERTIFICATE FEES  $            708   $              708  $          1,416  $          2.124 
AVERAGE MEDICAL ASSISTING TECHNOLGY FEES  $              61   $                61  $              122   $              183 

AVERAGE AUTOMOTIVE MANUFACTURING TECH FEES  $              60   $                60  $              120  $              180 
AVERAGE COSMETOLOGY FEES  $              46   $                46  $               92  $              138 

AVERAGE INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS FEES  $              60   $                60  $              120  $              180  
AVERAGE MACHINE SHOP FEES  $              16   $                16   $                32   $                48  

AVERAGE WELDING π DRAFTING FEES  $                7   $                  7   $                14   $                21  
AVERAGE WELDING π MACHINING FEES  $              11   $                11   $                22   $                33  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

 Students who have additional extenuating need such as, but not limited to, cost of a computer/electronics, child care expense, change in living status (with parent to off 
campus), additional fees/kits/supplies/books based on program or specific class may request a Cost of Attendance (COA) adjustment evaluation. COA adjustment 
evaluations may be approved or denied and require documentation. 
 

 Tuition who have 


